Special
Fund Balances General Revenue Permanent Total

Nonspendable:
Corpus -$   -$   100$   100$

Outstanding Encumbrances 1,106 11,489 -   12,595

Total 1,106$   11,489$   100$   12,695$

The fund balance of special revenue funds is either restricted or committed.  The fund balance of permanent
funds that is not part of the nonspendable corpus is either restricted or committed.  These restricted or
committed amounts in the special revenue and permanent funds include the outstanding encumbrances.  In
the general fund, outstanding encumbrances are considered assigned.

Note 11 – Restated Fund Balance

The Township voided a check in 2023 that was written prior to 2023. Therefore, the beginning fund balance
for 2023 is restated as follows:

General
Fund

40,473$
125

40,598$

Fund Balance as previously reported

Restated Fund Balance
Check voided in 2023 for a check written prior to 2023

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP

COMBINED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, AND
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES (REGULATORY CASH BASIS)

All Governmental Fund Types
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

Governmental Fund Types Totals-
Special (Memorandum

General Revenue Permanent Only)

Cash Receipts:
   Property and Other Local Taxes $ 55,533   $ 413,614  $ -   $ 469,147
   Charges for Services -   725   -   725
   Intergovernmental 33,004   271,416  -   304,420
   Licenses, Permits and Fees 8,644   -   -   8,644
   Earnings on Investments 3,853   -   -   3,853
   Miscellaneous 860   17,480   -   18,340

Total Cash Receipts 101,894  703,235  -   805,129

Cash Disbursements:
Current:
   General Government 131,130  13,236   -   144,366
   Public Safety -   213,359  -   213,359
   Public Works -   219,394  -   219,394
   Health -   1,803   -   1,803
   Human Services -   1,062   -   1,062
Capital Outlay -   171,943  -   171,943
Debt Service:
   Principal Retirement -   70,161   -   70,161
   Interest and Fiscal Charges -   5,100   -   5,100

Total Cash Disbursements 131,130  696,058  -   827,188

Net Change in Fund Cash Balances (29,236)   7,177   -   (22,059)

Fund Cash Balance, January 1, 2022 (Restated) 69,709   497,658  279   567,646

Fund Cash Balance, December 31, 2022 $ 40,473   $ 504,835  $ 279   $ 545,587

LICKING COUNTY, OHIO

See Accompanying Notes to the Financial Statements.

12

McKean Township
Licking County

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

13

Note 1 – Reporting Entity

The constitution and laws of the State of Ohio establish the rights and privileges of the McKean Township,
Licking County, (the Township) as a body corporate and politic.  A publicly elected three-member Board
of Trustees directs the Township.  The Township provides road and bridge maintenance, cemetery
maintenance, fire protection and emergency medical services. Fire and emergency medical services are